Web Browser Based Power Immunity IEC Test SequencesIEC Immunity Option
T H E  P O W E R  O F  E X P E R T I S E
IEC Immunity Testing
The EMC Directive is one of the 'New Approach' Directives and applies
across all 27 member states of the European Union (EU). The Directive ap-
plies to all electronic or electrical products liable to cause or be disturbed
by electromagnetic interference (EMI). As a result a large number of manu-
facturers in the electronics or electrical industries need to ensure that their

IEC 61000-4 Immunity Test Sequences
Ordering Information
Required options needed to support the following tests:
IEC-4xx Immunity Browser Based Test Sequences
Order Example
• 149323 IEC 4xx Bundle
Delivery Items
• Test Sequence Software License Certificate
• User Documentation in PDF format
Test Standard Test Sequence Part Number Notes
IEC-4xx BundleIEC-4xx Bundle 149323 Includes all 4-xx Test Sequences
EN-IEC61000-4-11EN-IEC61000-4-11 149300
EN-IEC61000-4-13EN-IEC61000-4-13 149301
EN-IEC61000-4-14EN-IEC61000-4-14 149302
EN-IEC61000-4-17*EN-IEC61000-4-17* 149303
EN-IEC61000-4-27EN-IEC61000-4-27 149304
EN-IEC61000-4-28EN-IEC61000-4-28 149305
EN-IEC61000-4-29*EN-IEC61000-4-29* 149306
EN-IEC61000-4-34EN-IEC61000-4-34 149307
C OptionC Option Interharmonic Generator Option to
support IEC 61000‐4‐13 testing on
AFX, AGX, AZX, LMX, LSX Models.
Standard on GSZ and RGS Models.
Interharmonic generator is built into power source. Must be specified
at time of power source order on AFX, AGX, AZX, LMX and LSX
Models. This option is included on RGS and GSZ Grid Simulators.
Note: Sequence marked (*) are DC and will not work on LMX & LSX
Series.
Page 12 of 12
Test Coverage By Source Model Series
IEC 61000-4 Test Modes AFX / AGX / AZX RGS / GSZ LMX LSX ECTS2
IEC 61000-4-11 AC C C C C C
IEC 61000-4-13 AC Opt C Required C Opt C Required Opt C Required Opt C Required
IEC 61000-4-14 AC C C C C C
IEC 61000-4-17 AC + DC C C C
IEC 61000-4-27 AC C C C C C
IEC 61000-4-28 AC C C C C C
IEC 61000-4-29 DC C C C
IEC 61000-4-34 AC C C C C C
IEC Immunity Test
Requirements
Web Browser based test sequences run on the power source controller and are operated through a web browser via the